
Dry-Lam SL27 679185 Replacement Parts List
Page 1 of 2

Prices subject to change. Core charge refunded upon return of old part. Contact Dry-Lam Service Dept. at 888-633-1973 x 8575

Exploded Views 
Drawing # Order Code

SL27 and 679185 Parts
SL27-001 707905 Feed Table for 27STA
SL27-002 601345 SCREW,8-32X1/2 WASHER FACE
SL27-003 25701C* LEFT FEED GUIDE (707284)
SL27-004 603340 NUT, 8-32 TINNERMAN
SL27-005 A3937 Heat Guard for SL27 (Metal)
SL27-006 650802 27" Rubber Roller Gray - Pull (Or, use 650801)
SL27-007 707901 UPPER ROLL SHAFT ARL-27"
SL27-008 650801 27" Rubber Roller Black - Laminating
SL27-009 707902 LOWER ROLL SHAFT ARL-27"
SL27-013 707944 KEYSWITCH BRACKET, MK2
SL27-014 707740 Left Side Housing SL27
SL27-015 707583 RIGHT HOUSING, Gray, Drylam
SL27-016 611077 6-19X5/8 PLASTITE 48-2 THRE
SL27-024 801939 POWER CORD- NO STOCK
SL27-025 A4696 AC reversible Motor for SL27/679185
SL27-026 908024 Chain for SL27 (G3 Minikote EZ) 85 pins
SL27-027 801207 SPROCKET  (for PULL ROLL) - (25303P*) - 25B19 1/2 10-32
SL27-028 801206 SPROCKET  (for LAMINATING ROLL) - (25302P*) - 25B20 1/2 10-32 (1.725")
SL27-029 801205 SPROCKET  (for MOTOR) - 25B23 1/2 10-32 - 23 tooth (25301P*)
SL27-030 600350 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,SET CONE
SL27-031 25903B* Tension Knob (707399)
SL27-032 25910P* SUPPLY ROLL SPRING (new# 802160)
SL27-033 25906B* Friction Disk (707406)
SL27-034 707405 LEATHER WASHER (25905B*)
SL27-035 707415 FRICTION STUD ASSEMBLY (25902B*)
SL27-043 601100 SCREW,6-32X1/4 PAN HEAD
SL27-046 707922 KEYSWITCH LABEL,MK2G2
SL27-049 690917 27" Key Switch
SL27-050 600966 SCREW,1/4X1.25,SHOULDER,10-
SL27-052 620112 STRAIN RELIEF,HEYCO 3213/3
SL27-053 603326 NUT, 10/24 HEX, W/NYLON INSERT
SL27-055 600080 SCREW,10-32 X 1-1/4 SHC
SL27-056 601090 SCREW,6-32X3/16 PAN HEAD
SL27-057 707907 UPPER OR LOWER IDLER ROLL 27"
SL27-059 610040 SPACER 1/4X3/4
SL27-062 604955 WASHER .265X.500X.015 THICK
SL27-063 604840 WASHER 1/4 SPLIT LOCK
SL27-064 600680 SCREW,10-32X1/2 BUTTON HEAD
SL27-065 600711 SCREW,10-32X1.5 SHC
SL27-066 707062 IDLER ROLL DOWEL PIN ( 25104*)
SL27-067 604815 WASHER #8 EXT STAR LOCK
SL27-068 601115 SCREW,8-32X1/4 PAN HEAD
SL27-069 802155 PRESSURE SPRING, MINIKOTE
SL27-070 707211 PRESSURE ADJUST SCREW
SL27-071 605021 WASHER,ZINC,.203X.625X.016
SL27-072 708147 CLIP, BUSHING, RETAINER
SL27-073 610026 SPACER 1/4X1.032 STEEL
SL27-074 707001 HAND HELD SLITTER HOUSING
SL27-075 707002 SLITTER HOOK BLADE
SL27-076 707003 SLITTER BLADE COVER
SL27-077 600781 SCREW, 2-56X3/16" SELF TAPPING
SL27-078 707004 SLITTER MAGNET
SL27-079 707939 PRESSURE & HEAT SHOE BRACKET
SL27-080 654095 Bushing, Upper Roll (25404B)
SL27-081 707661 UPPER HEAT SHOE ARL 27"
SL27-082 600290 SCREW 8/32 X 3/16", SET
SL27-083 802038 HEATER,650W,27",120V
SL27-084 920500 Thermal Cutout MK2SA
SL27-085 707663 27" LOWER HEAT SHOE
SL27-087 A5510 DPST HEAT SWITCH - SL27 (4 stab terminals). Only SPST if using light



Dry-Lam SL27 679185 Replacement Parts List
Page 2 of 2

Prices subject to change. Core charge refunded upon return of old part. Contact Dry-Lam Service Dept. at 888-633-1973 x 8575

Exploded Views 
Drawing # Order Code

SL27 and 679185 Parts
SL27-088 A5514 MOTOR SWITCH - REVERSING (N013*) 8 Stab terminals. For old AV machines
SL27-089 654090 Bushing, Lower Roll (25405B)
SL27-090 A5847 ARL TERMINAL BLOCK NUMBERED
SL27-091 A4668 Thermostat
SL27-092 Call Capacitor
SL27-094 801977 RUBBER FEET 2580
SL27-095 600055 SCREW,10-32 X 5/8 SHC
SL27-096 620430 WIRE BUSHING SB625-500
SL27-097 707921 RIGHT SIDE PANEL (*N029)
SL27-098 604400 RIVET,GSMD42S
SL27-099 707685 1" SUPPLY ROLL PLUG - ARL,S
SL27-100 707690 1" SUPPLY ROLL "D" PLUG
SL27-101 707706 1" SUPPLY ROLL TUBING ARL 2
SL27-102 707710 TORSION SPRING 1" EXTRUSION
SL27-103 802461 KNOB,BLCK CAP Temp Adjuster

SL27-104 (74-77) 907001 HAND HELD SLITTER,Drylam
SL27-105 802313 Thermometer (25915P*)
SL27-106 690918 27STA, SL27, 679185 & 25STA Keys

SL27-107 (98-102) 907411L 27STA Lower Supply Shaft (mandrel)
SL27-108 (98-102) 907411U 27STA Upper Supply Shaft (mandrel)




	SL27 679185 Parts List
	SL27 Comp#-Part#

	SL27 exploded view

